
District I
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec, NM 87410
District iv
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resou

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED
MAR 09 20'!

HOBBSOUD

Form C-141 
Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate 
District Office in accordance 

with Rule 116 on back 
side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Latitude Longitude

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Water and very little oil Volume of Release Approx. 5 bbls. Volume Recovered Approx. 5 bbls.
Source of Release Drilling rig tank Dale and Hour of Occurrence Approx. 

8/20/08
Date and Hour of Discovery 8/25/08

Was Immediate Notice Given?
^ Yes □ No □ Not Required

If YES. To Whom? OCD (Maxey Brown) (see comments below)

By Whom? See comments below Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached?

□ Yes El No
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* (not applicable)

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 
Drilling rig tank leak

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

Maxey Brown, field inspector for the NMOCD, inspected the site on 8/25/08. Area East of drilling pit was affected; contaminated soil was removed & 
properly disposed of and remediation was completed in Sept., 2008.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" docs not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediale contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition. NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

»—= L ?a;oC( OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by District Supervisor:Printed Name: C° ’
i me. General Partner

Tjtl_. By; Matthew L. Pride
Approval Date: Expiration Date:

i me. President

E-mail Address: mattp(ri)pride-cnergy.com Conditions of Approval: Attached □

Date: 3/7/11 Phone:918-524-9200
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

NM-C141.DOC



[RECEIVED I

I FEB 19 ?0t1 I 

IEY:|

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez
Gov*nKU

Brelt F. Woods, PH D
ACImvj CabJMt Secrslary

Daniol Sanchez 
Acting division Dl'aciot 

Oil Conservation Division

Response Kenuired - Deadline Endowed *

I7-Feb II

IMUDE ENERGY COMPANY

P.O. BOX 7t)lfif)2 

TULSA OK 74170-1 fx *2

Dear Opcrjloi

LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection

The following inspection! x> mdiciilc that the well, equipment. location or operational status of the well(s) (ailed to meet standards 
ol the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below To comply with standards imposed by 
Rules amt Regulations of the Divisn n. corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance. 
The detail section indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an 

inspection ol your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date(s) indicated

PI isir notify no propel district office of the Do ismn. in writing, ol the date corrective actions are scheduled to be made so 

that arrangements can be made to remspccl the well and/or facility.

inspection detail section

1NBE 24 No.001
Impcvtinn

Pan Type Inspection 

02/1 (V2011 K.>unnc/Pcriodic 
Viiilulinin

Hmetgmcv/Tcinporury Pii>
Cm.inKi.iN.... Inspection: Drilling Pit Open NEED TO REMOVE CONTENTS AM) CLOSE DRILLING PIT RUl.F.

19.15 !? I) ANY Ql ESTIONS SHOULD BO DIRECTED TO E.L. GONZALES. STAFF 
MANGER OCU DISTRICT I 575.W-6I61. EXT 114 MCH

liiN|m-lur 

Maxey Brown

Violation?

Yes

R-24-1IS-33E
•Significant 

Nan-Compliance ? 

No

30-025-38l)84-tHM)0

Corrective
Action Pur By: liwpwllnn N«.

3/22/2011 iMC.BI IIU75825I

Oil Conservation Division
1625 N. French Drive • Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Phone (575) 393-6161 • Fax (575) 393-0720 • www.emnrd state.nm.us/OCP



I,; .h, o,,K "u,; 1 aJJwjtwj m r^cr.cj auto ic.c, pi direction by the ‘‘Corrective Action Due fly;’daw dago
ah<nc. lunhwr uifwctnicnl will occur. Such enlorcumeni .nay include ihis office applying lo the Division lor an order

Ti IDi:iSOn B*aml*! S#nu* * 10 *°"«■“* you diould n.»* be ordered to permanently
1 Ufc jh.imlon ihis wdl. Such .. hearing may result in imposition of CIVIL PENALTIES for your violation ofOCD rules.

Sincerely,

• l"hh.\ tKTJ District OfT.ee COMPLIANCE OFFICER

N..U- tnlmuKUhin m Ifcttil Sci.hm, v.*«» (..hi: IkU msfsv.o. U*a emnev ail bL„.k, will cnnlam d»u
igmrieari N.m l_. n>i»iu,K*ovmt arc r<-iH<n.U Jitve.lv tu the KPA. tUgim VI. Uaiitv. Texas

Oil Conservation Division 

1625 N. French Drive • Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Phone (575) 393-616* • Fax (575) 393-0720 • vvww.emnrd.state.nm.us'OCD
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Pride Energy Company
(918) 524-9700 • Fax (918) 524-9292 ♦ www pride-energy com 

Physical Address 4641 E 91 “ Street Mailing Address P O Box 701950
Tulsa. OK 74137 Tulsa. OK 74170-1950

Email Address mattp@pride-energy com

February 21.2011

New Mexico Energy, Minerals 
Oil Conservation Division 
1625 N. French Drive 
Hobbs. NM 88240

Attn: Maxey Brown

RE: Inbe 24 No. 001
API No. 30-025-38084
Section 24- 11S-33E: NW V* NW '/«(Unit Utter 13)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Brown.

In reference to the above described well and NMOCD’s letter dated February 17, 2011 (copy 
attached), please find enclosed a copy of Pride Energy Company’s letters to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD) dated September IU. 2008. August 5, 2008. and May 23. 
2008. requesting approval from the NMOCD to close the drilling pit. Pride Energy Company is 
ready to close the above referenced drilling pit, however we await NMOCD approval of the 
closure plans submitted with the C-144 Foryi.

Thank you, and if there arc any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918) 524-9200. 

Sincerely,

Pride Energy Company

Matthew L. Pride

Via Certified Mail 
Return Receipt H

. and Natural Resources Department

Tl 7106 5133 3136 6564 0711

mpl205l.kh



Pride Energy Company
(918)524-9200 ♦ Fax »918) 524-S292 ♦ www pride-ene'gy.com 

Physical Add-ess: Kensingtor Tower Mailing Address P O Box 7Q195C

225C East 73id Street. Suite 550 Tulsa. OK 74170-1950
Tulsa. OK 74136 Email Address: mattp@pride-er.ergy com

September I0, 2008

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and 
Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
1625 N.French Drive 
Hobbs. NM 88240

ATTN: Larry Johnson

RF.: Inbc24frl

API#: 30-025-38084
Section 24-l 1S-33E. 660’ FNI and 2,310’ FLL 

-------- I^a County, New Mexico

Dear Larry. )

In reference to the above described well, please find attached a Form C-144 (with original signature) 
requesting approval to close the pit. Tins form w as sent to the NMOCD on May 23. 2008, but must have 
gotten lost. - —•

Via Certified Mail 
Return Receipt #
91 3408 2133 3931 4291 4048

I hank you Larry , and if there are any questions please lcel free to contact me at 918-524-9200. 

Sincerely.

Vr\ctxAO^l,Pi)co

Matthew L. Pride 
Pnde Energy Company

P-iSt I uf i mplOSOI ,c»



Matthew Pride

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Matthew Pride
Tuesday. August 05, 2008 5:18 PM 
MaxeyG Brown@state nm us
FW Inbe 24 #1. Section 24-11S-33E. Lea County NM 
Inbe 24 #1 52308 pdf

Maxey,
In reference to the above described well and your letter dated July 30, 2008, we are having a 
roustabout crew to fix the fence. We had the fluids removed from the drilling pit after 
drilling was completed, but we will be re-checking the pit and will remove any rain water 
that may have accumulated since.

Attached is Pit Closure Plan, Form C-144 that was e-mailed to the NMOCD on May 23, 2008. 
We have been waiting for approval by the NMOCD of this Form before continuing with the 

pit closure.

Thanks Maxey, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918)524- 

9200.

Matthew L. Pride 
Pride Energy Company 

P.O. Box 701S50 

Tulsa, OK 74170 

(918) 524-920C 

(918) 524-9292 Fax

From: Matthew Pride
Sent: Friday, May 23, 2008 11:18 AM
To: Larry Johnson (larry.iohnsongstate.nm us)
Cc: Cindy Herrera (Cindv.Herrera@state.nm.us)

Subject: Inbe 24 #1, Section 24-11S-33E, Lea County, NM

Larry,

In reference to the above described well, attached is Form C-144.

Thanks Larry, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918)524-9200.

Matt Pride
Pride Energy Company

i



DlXItl.l ]
162? N Frcwh V Hobbs. NM HS240 
Qalwail
I5«'i| W Grand Avenue Arteiia NMS82IO 
District III
lNil' Kia Dr.vi'i Rond. Artec. NM K74I0 
P'»U.SL(.V
I ?.?.n V S. Francis Di Smut Fe. NM 87505

Slate of New Mexico 

Energy MmeraIs and Natural Resource*

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr 

Santa Fe. NM 87505

Form C-144 
June I. 2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to 
appropriate NVK>CD District Cl tike 
For downstream facilities, submit tu Santa Fe 
ttftke

Pit or Btflow-Ciradc l ank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grndc lank covered by a "general plan"? Yes □ No £3 

T vpe nt actmr,' Kcg1.1r3n.u1 of a pit or Mew -gride tank E Closure ol a pii ot below-grade tank □

Ouerntiu Pride Enerev Commnv Telephone (9181524-9200 e-mail address mailptfupride-ener^Y.coni

vdilrets PO Box 701950 l ulsa. OK 74170-1950

Fictlilv in well name INHF2I4I API*: 30-025-38084 U/L or Otr/Otr B See 21 T IIS R 33 E 660FNL 23H)Ffcl.

Counts Lea Latitude 33 21 ?4 1 longitude 10133 5X X NAD 1927 □ 1983 B

Surface Owner Federal Q Slate □ Private H Indian □

Elj

Type: Drilling C3 Production Q Disposal □

Workover □ Fanergcncy □

L.ucd 0 I nlioed Q

linn type SviHhetu E3 Thickness 12 mil t lav Q

Pit Volume 14366__ Pbl

llrlow -grade tank

Volume bbl Type of fluid

Construction mutnial

Double-walled. wiih leak detection? Yea □ If not explain wltv not

Depth to pound '.vatt! tvertical Jixiarcc Imm bottom ol pit to seasonal 

high water elevation of ground water • Set .vouched rrupx

U» than Mi feet

5<l teei ot mote, but lc*s Ilian .00 lea

100 fee’ or more

'20 points 1 xxx see attached map

i 10 points:

l o pomtsi

Wellhead protection area, il.es> than 2Ui teet trom a private domestic

water source, or levs than 1000 fee; from all other waist soutces.J

Yes

\o

',20 points)

t 0 points) xx see attached map

Distance to cm las e watei i liori/s'ntnl distance to all wetlandv. play as. 

imynlton canals, ditches, and perennial and ephenteial widen nurses)

l ess than 200 feet

200 led or moie. but lets than 10*0 feet

1OUO feet or more

l'20 points)

tIO points)

1 0 points)

Kan king Score (Total Points! 20 points

11 \nach a diagram ol the facility showing the pit's relationship to other ec|uipmcnt and tanks (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box it

vimr ate butyinp in place) onsite □ offsite 0 Ifolkuc name ofluciliiv Uumlv Motley______________ (3 t Anseli a general description of remedial action taken including

retncdialion start date and end dire i4| fiioundwaut ciicouiileicii No Q Ve* El it yes.show depth below ground surface. __fl and attach sample results

151 Attach soil sample results and a diagram r.ftnmple load Mils tuulexuisatior.s.

------------ --------------.-------- ----—
| Adrliiii'r.al C nrvnent.v:________________ __________.__________ _____________ _______ _j

All pit material will be excavated and exported the material to the Gandy Marley landfill. After excavation and exportation of pit material, 

xx e will test the soil* beneath the pit in accordance with the mandates set forth in the new Pit Rule 119.15.17.13.B4 l)-b I) If additional 

work is necessary a Her excavation, we will identify the wuik in a closure plan. A closure report or closure plan will inciudc a site diagrai ___

I hsrch-. certilx mat die :nlo»r.taiion above is true and complete to the best ol m> knowledge and belief I further certify that the above-described pit or below grade tank
has been will be constructed or dosed according to NMl>(J> guidelines Q a general permit □. or an uitlicticdl alternalixc OC'IJ-approved plan

By Pride Production Co., Inc
S'13;G% Title: General Partner - jy ,

By Matthew L. Pride
i‘nnted N.one Title 

Your certification

Signature________ _ '___  _— Title President
nttndN'VKXO approval of this application/closurc docs not relieve the operator t>f liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or 

| otherwise endanger public health w the environment. Not does it relieve the operator of us responsibility lor compliance with am other federal. state, or local laws auJ'or

regulations

j Approval 

I 1‘rintcJ Nett l itle SitfTtlLUC
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Matthew Pride

Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

From: Matthew Pride
Friday May 23, 2008 11.18AM
Larry Johnson (larry johnson@state nm us)
Cindy Herrera (Cindy Herrera@state nm us)
Inbe 24 #1. Section 24-11S-33E Lea County, NM 
Inbe 24 #1 52308 pdf

La fry.

In reference to the above described well, attached is Form C-144.

Thanks Larry, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918)524-9200. 

Matt Pride
Pride Energy Company 
P.O. Box 701950 
Tulsa, OK 74170 
(918)524-9200

l



Dotncl I
IA25 V French IV . Ilohbv NM HUM 
DtSVNLll
I.*01 W Grand Avenue Arrests. N'M XK2I0 
Hi?nn.HlI
lUOO Itio llnt/os Hoad. Arise. NM 87410 
D«ti£Liy
1220 S St. Francis Dr Santa Fo, NM S’SM

State of New Mexico 

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505

Form C*t44
June 1.2004

For drilling »nd production facilities. submit to 
appropriate NMOCD District Office 
For dowusli earn facilities, submit to Santa Fc 
office

Fit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a ‘general plan" ’ Yes Q No O

type of action Reaixtrmion ,.f a pit nr hclpw-grace l.nk E I'Iqm-h; OF a pit or htl't. -grade tan. 22

Operator Pride Energy Company^Telephone; 

Address. PO Box 701050 Tulsa. OK 74170-1950 _

Facility oi well name INBk 24 * I______API » 30-025-38084

<£>13)524-9200 e-mail address

LM.0I Qtr'Otr B Sec 24__T IIS R 33 E 6601-KX 2310 FEL

_UiLCounty.___

Surface Owner Federal □ Suite □ Private El Indian □

Latitude 33 21 24 ! . Longitude lt)3 33 Sit 8____________ NAD' 1927 □ 1983 |

Ell

Iipc. Drilling 0 Pioductmn □ Disposal Q 

Worfcovei 0 I mergence Q 

1 ined 0 I mimed □

Liner type SvntlicncE Hint.ness 12 mil C!a> □ 

Pit Volume 1-SJf* Uhl

Brl.m-Crm|e IjtnS

Volumebbl Type of fluid

Construction material ____ _________

Double-walled, with leak detection* Ye* □ ll not explain why not

Depth u. ground water (vertical distance than bottom ol pit to seasonal 

high wait* deration ot ground water) Sec attached maps

less than 50 reel

50 leet or mote, hut less than ; 0) icct 

I CO net or more

—pomtO xxx set attached map 

(10 poults)

( 0 points)

I Wellhead protection urea (Less than 200 tieet from a private domestic 

I wate: source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources. |

Yes

No

(2(i nomn)

( 0 points) xx see attached map

Distance to surface watei (lnuironl.il distance to all wetlands. playnr. 

irrigation canals, euchex. and perennial and ephemera) wnlrirnursn)

1 ess ihan 200 feet

200 Icct oi more, hut lew then 1000 Icct 

1000 feet or more

(20 points) 

ll 0 points) 

( 0 points)

Ranking Score (Total Pniotsl 20 points

t; ill Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's relationship to other equipment tuul tanks (2) Indicate disposal location idteck the onsite box if

your ate buty mg m place) onsite □ oOsite E If offsite, name of facility Gsndv Mattes______ __ 1. <31 Attach a general description of remedial action taken including

remediation statt date and end date. y4) Groundwater encountered Ni'OYesO !f yes. chow depth bciow ground surface____  . __ft and attach simple results.

i <i Attach soil sample results and a diagram uf sample locutions and excavations______________________________________________ ______________ ______________________
1 Additional Comuicnu[ _________________ |

All pii material will be excavated and exported the material to the Gandy Maries Landfill After excavation and exportation of pit material, 

we will test the soils beneath the pit in accordance with the mandates set forth in the new Pit Rule (19.15 17.13.B.F 1 ).b. I) If additional 

work is necessary after excavation, we will identify the work in a closure plan. A closure report or closure plan will include a site diagram.

r I hereby certify iii.il the information above is true and complete U'the hcJof my knowledge and belief i further certify Ihjt ihr above-described pil or below itradr rank 
has bernAvill br cnnurn.ird nr rinsed accordinit to XMtX’D guidelines □. » general |iermu □,or an (artiehrri) altrrnalise Of'D-approved plan

£/Z3fC'<£ Title: General Partner

By Matthew L Pride [■‘'2

Your certification .ind \M( X D iipprnv a! of tins applicaiion/ctorarc does no! relieve the operator of liability should the eonwttb <>f the pi; or tank umurmnatc ground water .* 
otherwise endanger public health or the environment Nor does it relieve the operator of ns responsibililj for compliance will art other federal state, or local laws and or

rapiiliiliuns

Approval.

Drue
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P.O. Box 701950 
Tulsa, OK 74170 
(918)524-9200



D'VUM I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs. \M M’40
DnIf.C' II
1301 W Grand Avenue. Artesia. NV, S8210 
District ‘II
IWV) RiO Braeos Rv-ad. .Artec AM K74I0 
DistrictfV
17*0 S v Franca Dr Santa le NV 8’50?

State of New Mexico 

Energy Minerals anil Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505

Form C-U4
June 1. 1OIU

For drilling and production Facilities, submit to 
appropriate NVIOCD District Office.
For duvvnstrcam facilities, submit to Santa Fc 
office

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or beloiv-gradc tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes Q No £2

reraior Pride Energy Comnanv Telephone (918)5*^9? DO e-mail address rnanp-<7innde-enercv.com

Address PO Box 701950 Tulsa. OK

1 acililv or well name INBI: 24 # 1 Al*l 4. 30-025081)84 U/L or Ou/Du B Sec 24 f IIS R VU- 660 F\l 3110 FFI

County Lea l-.itit.idc 1121 24 1 Lor.cuude 103 33 38 * SAD: I92?D 1983 0

SurfaceOwnci Federal □ Sraic □ Private S Indian Q

til

SEt Drilling 0 Production □ Disposal □

Itelon-aradt lank

Volume bb1 Tspe of fluid

kVjrkaver □ Lraergmcy □

I ined 0 Cnimed D

C .instruction inalcnal

Double-walled. with leak detection-* >cs □ If not. explain why not

Pit Volume 1436>- hhl

Depth tn ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit isi seas-wial 

high wuler elevation uf ground water i See attached mars

l evs than 50 feet

>0 feet in more. but less than 100 feet

'.20 pv itii» i «i see attached map

(10 points)

IIH' leet or more ( ft points i

vi.-illu.-2d protection area d ot thar 2PU led Iruni a private domestic
Yes (20 points!

iv.ucf >o»ircc of lc« than 1000 fcvl rrom ail ottwr '*xcr forces 1
No i 0 points) xx see attached map

Distance 10 vwfaev water Ihoneontal ilivunce to all wetlands p'.rvas.

irrigation canals, ditches. nrJ perennial and ephemeral watercourses )

Less than 200 feet

200 fee! or more, but less than LOGO feet

(20 points)

(10 points)

non feet or more i 0 poinis I

1.
Kinking Store (1 dial Points) 20 points

II thins a pit closure: t ’ • Alt jeh i diagram nt the |jcilit> showing the pu s relationship to other equipment .ind ankv (2i Indicate disposal location (Check the onsite lev. if

v«ir ire burying in place) unsilc □ otlsitc 0 If offsite n.imeol lacilin. linndi Murle>____________ (31 Atuch a general description of remedial union taken including

remediation stint dare and «r.i dale (4) fjMunJvviitcr encountered No Q Yes Q If yes. show depth below ground surface________ft and attach sample results

■ Attach soil sample results and a diagram oi sangne locations and cxcavmvn>________________________________________  _____________ ___________

Additional ( ommenu. _____ ___ ____________ ______________________ ____________________________________

All pit material will be excavated and exported the material to the Gandy Maries Landfill. Alter excavation and exportation ot pit material, 

we will text the soils beneath :he pit in accordance with the mandaies set forth in the new Pii Rule (IV. 15.17.13.B.( l).b I) If additional 

"ot.-. i:. necessary after cxc.iv U vH' we u II iticniif> trie work in u closure plan. A closure repon or closure plan will include a site diagram___ _

I iicrcbv certify lhal the m torn-at-on above i» true and complete die best l ms km-is ledge and belief. I further certify that the above described pit urbebm-grade lank 
has hccn/will U- construe led or .luse.l according to NMCX U guidelines □ . a enteral permit or an (attached) alternative OC I) approved plan 3-

, . By: Pride Production Co , Inc.
Date S/ZS/CSS Title General Partner 

3y: Malfiieev L. Pride
v-ar'e T,,'c------------ Title President --------- -

Your eenttVeatlon and NMCX.D approval of this upplwsi.o'V vlvsuic docs not relieve the operator of liability shoulc the contents of U-.c p.l or tank caanamuuie ground wjicr or 
otherwise endanger public health arthc cnvinmnieni V* docs it relieve the operator of its responsibility fee compliance with an other federal start or local laws and oi
regulations

VRcCt^-cux 4.

; Approval 

i fruited Name 1 if.- ___ Signature___ Dale



May 2008



Explanation

Depth of Well in Feet
1.000 2.000 

: Fee:

R.T. Hicks Consultants, Ltd 
901 Rio Grande Bl' cl N\V Suite F-142 

Albuquerque, NM 87104 
Ph: 505.266.5004

Water Wells from OSE Database

Pride Energy

Plate 2

May 2008

May 2008



1H ^ \

Matthew Pride _______________________________

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Leking, Geoffrey R, EMNRD [GeoffreyR.Leking@state.nm.us] 
Friday, February 25, 2011 8:34 AM 
Matthew Pride
Gonzales, Elidio L, EMNRD; Brown, Maxey G, EMNRD 
INBE 24 #1

Matt

The closure plan dated your signature 05/23/2008 appears adequate. However, there is a report of a release from the 
pit as documented by Maxey Brown on 08/25/2008. Please submit or resubmit the C-141 pertaining to this release. 
Thank you.

Geoffrey Leking
Environmental Engineer
NMOCD-Hobbs
1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, NM 88240
Office: (575) 393-6161 Ext. 113
Cell: (575) 399-2990
email: geoffreyr.leking@state.nm.us

1



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON
Governor 

Joanna Prukop

Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.

Director

Oil Conservation Division

Field Inspection Prognnn 

"Preserving the Integrity oft fur b'.nvirommnt"

26-Aug-08

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

P.O. BOX 701602 

TULSA OK 74170-1602

Dear Operator:

LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection

The following inspection(s) indicate that the well, equipment, location or operational status of the well(s) failed to meet standards 
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by 
Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance. 
The detail section indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an 
inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date(s) indicated.

Please notify the proper district office of the Division, in writing, of the dale corrective actions are scheduled to be made so 
that arrangements can be made to reinspect the well and/or facility.

________________ ___________ INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION
INBE 24 No.001 B-24-11S-33E 30-025-38084-00-00

Inspection ‘Significant Corrective
Date Type Inspection Inspector Violation? Non-Compliance? Action Due By: Inspection No.

08/25/2008 Routine/Periodic Maxey Brown Yes No 11/28/2008 iMGB0823859721
Violations 

Surface Lcaks/Spills

Comments on Inspection: FOLLOW UP ON COMPLAINT BY RANCHER RICKY PEARCE AND FOUND A SPILL

AREA EAST OF DRILLING PIT INTO PLAY A AREA. NEED TO SUBM IT C-141 (RULES 

116, 17) TO MR. LARRY JOHNSON HOBBS DISTRICT 1 OFFICE, FOR CLEAN UP 

APPROVAL FOR CLEAN UP, PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. THIS IS 1ST LETTER OF 

NON-COMPLIANCE.

Oil Conservation Division • 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Phone 505-393-6161 * Fax 505-393-0720 * hup//www.emnrd.state nm us



response is not received to this Idler of direction by the "Corrective Action Due By:" date shown 
above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division for an order 
summoning you to a hearing before a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why you should not be ordered to permanently 
plug and abandon this well. Such a hearing may result in imposition of CIVIL PENALTIES for your violation of OCD rules.

Sincerely.

Hobbs OCD District Office

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Note: Information in Detail Section cooks directly fioin field inspector data entries - not all blanks will contain data. 

•Significant Non-Compliance events are reported diiectly to the EPA. Region VI, Dallas. Texas.

Oil Conservation Division • 1625 N. French Dnve * Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Phone-505-395-6161 • Fax:505-393-0720 * http.7/www.emnrd state.nm us



received

MAR 09 20)1
HOBBSUCD

Pride Energy Company
Physical Address

(918) 524-9200 ♦ Fax (918) 524-9292 
4641 E. 91* Street Mailing Address: P.0 Box 701950
Tulsa. OK 74136 Tulsa. OK 74170-1950

Email Address: mattp@pride-energy com

March 7, 2011

New Mexico Oil Conservation 
1625 N. French Drive 
Hobbs, NM 88240

ATTN: Geoffrey R. Leking

Via Certified Mail 
Return Receipt #

■U 71DA 3133 3T36 flbl? 77DD 
and E-mail: geoffreyr.leking@state.nm.us
2 Total Pages 
(575) 399-2990 (M)
(575) 393-6161, ext. 113

RE: Inbe 24 No. 001
API# 30-025-38084
Section 24-11S-33E: 660’ FNL and 2310’ FEL of Section (Unit Letter B) 
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Geoff,

In reference to the above well and your e-mail to me dated February 25, 2011 (copy attached), 
please find enclosed a completed Form C-141 (Initial and Final Report).

Thank you and if there are questions, please feel free to contact me at 918- 524-9200.

Sincerely,

Matthew L. Pride 
Pride Energy Company

pi 2061.kh



District I
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240 
Pislrivl LI
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia. NM 88210 
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-144 
June 1,2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to 
appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe 
office

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes □ No

Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank ^ Closure of a pit or below-grade tank □

Operator. Pride Enemy Company Telephone: (918)524-9200 c-mail address mattD/aiDride-enerav.com

Address: POBox 701950 Tulsa. OK 74170-1950

Facililv or well name INBE 24 #1 API#: 30-025-38084 U/LorOtr/Otr B Scc24 T IIS R 33E 660 FNL 2310 FEL

County: Lea Latitude 33 21 24.1 Longitude 103 33 58.8 NAD: 1927 □ 1983 H

Surface Owner: Federal □ Stale □ Private H Indian □

Pi!
Type; Drilling B Production □ Disposal □

Workover □ Emergency □

Lined 13 Lnlined □

Liner type: Synthetic 13 Thickness 12 mil Clay □

Pit Volume 14366__ bbl

BgLw-gTidf-IMfe

Volume: bbl Type of fluid:

Construction material:

Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes □ If not explain why not.

Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal

high water elevation of ground water.) See attached maps

Less than 50 feet

50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet

100 feet or more

(20 points) xxx see attached map

(10 points)

( 0 points)

Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic

water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)

Yes

No

(20 points)

( 0 points) xx see attached map

Distance to surface water (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, 

irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)

Less than 200 feel

200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet

1000 feet or more

(20 points)

(10 points)

( 0 points)

Ranking Score (Total Points) 20 points

If this is a nit closure: (i) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if

your arc bury ing in place) onsite □ offsite El If offsite, name of facility__Gandy Marley. (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including

remediation start dale and end dale. (4) Groundwater encountered. No □ Yes d If yes. show depth below ground surface^ 

(5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations._________________________________________

___ft. and attach sample results.

Additional Comments:

All pit material will be excavated and exported the material to the Gandy Marley Landfill. After excavation and exportation of pit material, 

we will test the soils beneath the pit in accordance with the mandates set forth in the new Pit Rule (19.15.17.13.B.(l).b.l) If additional 

work is necessary after excavation, we will identify the work in a closure plan. A closure report or closure plan will include a site diagram.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank 
has becn/wlll be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines □. a general permit □. or an (attached) alternative OCD-approvrd plan □.

/ By: Pride Production Co., Inc.

Date Title: General Partner

By: Matthew L. Pride
Printed Name/Title---------------- Title: President -----------Signature

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/dosurc does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or 
otherw ise endanger public health or the environment Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, stale, or local laws and/or 

regulations.

Approval'

Printed Name/Title Signature Date:



Pncto/Additional/Baaelv/OTW

May 2008



May 2008



Piaritt I
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240
District U
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia. NM 88210 
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410
District iv
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-144
June I, 2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to 
appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe 
office

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan”? Yes □ No [X]

Type of action Registration of a pit or below-grade tank (3 Closure of a pit or below-grade tank □

Operator: Pride Energy Company___________ __ Telephone: (9181524-9200

Address: _ PQ Box 701950 Tulsa. OK 74170-1950

Facility or well name: INBE 24 #1______ API #:____30-025-38084

County:Lea ______________________________________________ Latitude 33 21 24.1

e-mail address: mattp@pride-energv.com

U/L or Qtr/Qtr B Sec 24___ T 1 IS

Longitude 103 33 58.8.

R 33E 660 FNL 2310 FEL 

NAD: 1927 □ 1983 13

Surface Owner' Federal O State O Private El Indian [~l

Pil

Tvoc: Drilling 13 Production □ Disposal Q 

Workover □ Emergency □

Lined [3 Lnlined Q

Liner type: Synthetic 0 Thickness 12 mil Clay □ 

Pit Volume 14366 bbl

Below-grade tank

Volume: bbl Type of fluid: 

Construction material:

Double-walled, w ith leak detection? Yes □ If not explain why not.

Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal 

high water elevation of ground water.) Sec attached maps.

Less than 50 feet

50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet

100 feet or more

(20 points) xxx see attached map

(10 points)

( 0 points)

Wellhead protection area; (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic

water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)

Yes

No

(20 points)

( 0 points) xx see attached map

Distance to surface water (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,

irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)

Less than 200 feet

200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet

1000 feet or more

(20 points)

(10 points)

( 0 points)

Ranking Score (Total Points) 20 points

If this is a nit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of die facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if 

your arc burying in place) onsite □ offsite £3 If offsite, name of facilily_Gandy Marley. (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including 

remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No D Yes Q If yes, show depth below ground surfaceft and attach sample results.

(5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations. _________________________________________________________________________________________

Additional Comments:

All pit material will be excavated and exported the material to the Gandy Marley Landfill. After excavation and exportation of pit material, 

we will test the soils beneath the pit in accordance with the mandates set forth in the new Pit Rule (19.15.17.13.B.(l).b.l) If additional 

work is necessary after excavation, wc will identify the work in a closure plan. A closure report or closure plan will include a site diagram.

1 I hereby certify that the information above is hue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below -grade tank 
has bccn/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines □. a general permit □, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan □.

, By: Pride Production Co.. Inc.
5jl3(G>% Title: General Partner

* 1 By: Matthew L. Pride
Printed NameAl itle------------ Title; President --------Signature __
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this applicalton/closure docs not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or 
otherw ise endanger public health or the environment Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance w ith any other federal, state, or local laws and/or 

| regulations.

Approval- 

Printed Name/Titlc Signature Date:



May 2008



May 2008



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON
Governor 

Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Director

Oil Conservation Division

Field Inspection Program 

"Preserving the Integrity oJ'Onr Environment"

26-Aug-08

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

P.O. BOX 701602 

TULSA OK 74170-1602

Dear Operator:

LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection

The following inspection(s) indicate that the well, equipment, location or operational status of the well(s) failed to meet standards 
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by 
Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance. 
The detail section indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an 
inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date(s) indicated.

Please notify the proper district office of the Division, in writing, of the dale corrective actions are scheduled to be made so 
that arrangements can be made to reinspcct the well and/or facility.

INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION
INBE 24 No.001 B-24-11S-33E 30-025-38084-00-00

Inspection ‘Significant Corrective
Date Type Inspection Inspector Violation? Non-Contpliance? Action Due By: Inspection No.

08/25/2008 Routine/Periodic Maxey Brown Yes No 11/28/2008 iMGB0823859721
Violations 

Surface Leaks/Spills

Comments on Inspection: FOLLOW UP ON COMPLAINT BY RANCHER RICKY PEARCE AND FOUND A SPILL
AREA EAST OF DRILLING PIT INTO PLAYA AREA. NEED TO SUBMIT C- I4I(RULES 
116. 17) TO MR. LARRY JOHNSON HOBBS DISTRICT I OFFICE, FOR CLEAN UP 
APPROVAL FOR CLEAN UP. PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. THIS IS I ST LETTER OF 
NON-COMPLIANCE.

Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. Fiench Drive • Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Phone 505-393-6161 * Fax 505-393-0720 • hup //www.cmnrd.state nm us



In the event that a satisfactory response is not received to this letter of direction bv the "Corrective Action 
above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division for an order 
summoning you to a hearing before a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why you should not be ordered to permanently 
plug and abandon this well. Such a hearing may result in imposition of CIVIL PENALTIES for your violation of OCD rules.

Sincerely,

COMPLIANCE OFFICER
Hobbs OCD District Office

Note: Information in Detail Section cooks directly fioin Held inspector data entries - not all blanks will contain data. 

'Significant Non-Compliance events are reported ditecily to the EPA. Region VI, Dallas, Texas.

Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Phone1 505-393-6161 • Fax:505-393-0720 * hllp7/www.einnrd.stale.nm us
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